Orientation and Registration Program UG — SMME

Orientation week has centrally been scheduled from 2" — 8t Sep, 2024 for all freshmen
including day wise activities as mentioned below: -

» Sat, 315 Aug and Sun, 1%t Sep 2024 : Reporting of Hostelites

> Mon, 2" Sep 2024 (Day-1): Reception / School Orientation / Briefing and Q&A
session with parents / Alumni talks / Documentation / Registration / Batch
Photo.

> Tue, 3" Sep 2024 (Day-2): School Orientation / Documentation / Registration /
Ice Breaking Activities / Life at NUST / Sports Fest

> Wed, 4t Sep 2024 (Day-3): Inter School / Dtes / Facilities visits / CSR Activities /
Sports Fest/ Drama

> Thu, 5t Sep 2024 (Day-4): Inter School / Dtes / Facilities visits / Session with
Distant Learning Students/ Clubs & Societies Activities / Clubs & Societies stalls/
Cultural Night/ Activities

> Fri, 6" Sep 2024 (Day-5): Inter School / Dtes / Facilities visits / Closing
Ceremony/ DJ Night

Day-1: Mon 2" Sep, 2024

0900 - 0930 hrs Reception of students at School SMME

0900 - 0930 hrs Reception of Parents at NUST Jinnah Auditorium
1000 - 1130 hrs Briefing & Q/A session with Parents Jinnah Auditorium
0930-1130 hrs Registration of Students SMME Seminar Hall
1130 -1200 hrs Tea for Students SMME

1200 - 1330 hrs Principal’s Welcome Address & Q/A session, Students SMME Seminar Hall

1330- 1400 hrs Lunch / Prayer Break Own arrangement
1500-1600 hrs OG Activities + Icebreaking Activities NBS Ground
1600-1700 hrs Gathering Freshmen for Batch Photo Convocation Ground
1700-2030 hrs Batch Photo Convocation Ground

Day-2: Tue 3" Sep, 2024

0900 - 0930 hrs Arrival of Freshmen - ME/AE SMME

Registration / Ice Breaking Activities for Mechanical

0930-1300 h
30-13 s Engg Students

CR 407



0930-1000 hrs

1000-1300 hrs

1300-1400 hrs

1430-1700 hrs

1730-2230 hrs

Briefing by HoD Aerospace to AE Students

Registration / Ice Breaking Activities for Aerospace
Engg Students

Lunch / Prayer break

Life at NUST (including C3A Session)

Sports Opening Ceremony &

Exhibition Matches

Day-3: Wed 4" Sep, 2024

SMME Seminar Hall

CR-408

Jinnah Auditorium / NET
Exam Hall

NBS Sports Ground

0900 hrs

0930-1300 hrs

1300-1400 hrs

1400-1600 hrs

1600-1900 hrs

1900-2130 hrs

Arrival of Freshmen

Inter School Visits & Dte/ Facilities

Lunch / Prayers Break

CSR Activities (NCSC) + Ice breaking

Sports Activities with indoor and outdoor game

Drama

Day-4: Thu 5" Sep, 2024

All Schools

All Schools

NBS/ HBL Ground / Old
Gym

Open

Jinnah Auditorium

0900 hrs

0930-1300 hrs

1300-1400 hrs

1400-1700 hrs

1500-1630 hrs

1700-1800 hrs

1600-2130 hrs

1800-2130 hrs

Arrival of Freshmen

Inter School Visits & Dte/ Facilities

Lunch/ Prayers Break

Activities by Clubs and Societies

Closing Ceremony of NUST Online Summer School
Break

Stalls by Clubs and Societies

Cultural Night (Musical performance by
NMS/NUSTian)

All Schools

All Schools

Open

HBL / NBS Ground

USPCAS-E

SCME Ground

SCME Ground



Day-5: Fri 6" Sep, 2024

0900 hrs

0930-1230 hrs

1230-1500 hrs

1500-1700 hrs

1700-1830 hrs

1830-2200 hrs

Arrival of Freshmen
Inter School Visits & Dte/ Facilities

Lunch / Jumma Prayer Break

Closing Ceremony

Break / Prayer Break

DJ Night

All Schools

All Schools

Jinnah Auditorium / NET
Exam Hall as backup

Open

SCME Ground



