### Orientation and Registration Program UG – SMME

Orientation week has centrally been scheduled from  $2^{nd} - 8^{th}$  Sep, 2024 for all freshmen including day wise activities as mentioned below: -

- > Sat, 31<sup>st</sup> Aug and Sun, 1<sup>st</sup> Sep 2024: Reporting of Hostelites
- ➤ Mon, 2<sup>nd</sup> Sep 2024 (Day-1): Reception / School Orientation / Briefing and Q&A session with parents / Alumni talks / Documentation / Registration / Batch Photo.
- Tue, 3<sup>rd</sup> Sep 2024 (Day-2): School Orientation / Documentation / Registration / Ice Breaking Activities / Life at NUST / Sports Fest
- Wed, 4<sup>th</sup> Sep 2024 (Day-3): Inter School / Dtes / Facilities visits / CSR Activities / Sports Fest/ Drama
- Thu, 5<sup>th</sup> Sep 2024 (Day-4): Inter School / Dtes / Facilities visits / Session with Distant Learning Students/ Clubs & Societies Activities / Clubs & Societies stalls/ Cultural Night/ Activities
- Fri, 6<sup>th</sup> Sep 2024 (Day-5): Inter School / Dtes / Facilities visits / Closing Ceremony/ DJ Night

#### Day-1: Mon 2<sup>nd</sup> Sep, 2024

Time	Event	Location
0900 - 0930 hrs	Reception of students at School	SMME
0900 - 0930 hrs	Reception of Parents at NUST	Jinnah Auditorium
1000 - 1130 hrs	Briefing & Q/A session with Parents	Jinnah Auditorium
0930 - 1130 hrs	Registration of Students	SMME Seminar Hall
1130 - 1200 hrs	Tea for Students	SMME
1200 - 1330 hrs	Principal's Welcome Address & Q/A session, Students	SMME Seminar Hall
1330- 1400 hrs	Lunch / Prayer Break	Own arrangement
1500-1600 hrs	OG Activities + Icebreaking Activities	NBS Ground
1600-1700 hrs	Gathering Freshmen for Batch Photo	Convocation Ground
1700-2030 hrs	Batch Photo	Convocation Ground

#### Day-2: Tue 3<sup>rd</sup> Sep, 2024

Time	Event	Location
0900 - 0930 hrs	Arrival of Freshmen - ME/AE	SMME
0930-1300 hrs	Registration / Ice Breaking Activities for Mechanical Engg Students	CR 407

Briefing by HoD Aerospace to AE Students	SMME Seminar Hall
Registration / Ice Breaking Activities for Aerospace Engg Students	CR-408
Lunch / Prayer break	
Life at NUST (including C3A Session)	Jinnah Auditorium / NET Exam Hall
Sports Opening Ceremony &  Exhibition Matches	NBS Sports Ground
	Registration / Ice Breaking Activities for Aerospace Engg Students  Lunch / Prayer break  Life at NUST (including C3A Session)  Sports Opening Ceremony &

### Day-3: Wed 4<sup>th</sup> Sep, 2024

Time	Event	Location
0900 hrs	Arrival of Freshmen	All Schools
0930-1300 hrs	Inter School Visits & Dte/ Facilities	All Schools
1300-1400 hrs	Lunch / Prayers Break	
1400-1600 hrs	CSR Activities (NCSC) + Ice breaking	NBS/ HBL Ground / Old Gym
1600-1900 hrs	Sports Activities with indoor and outdoor game	Open
1900-2130 hrs	Drama	Jinnah Auditorium

## Day-4: Thu 5<sup>th</sup> Sep, 2024

Time	Event	Location
0900 hrs	Arrival of Freshmen	All Schools
0930-1300 hrs	Inter School Visits & Dte/ Facilities	All Schools
1300-1400 hrs	Lunch/ Prayers Break	Open
1400-1700 hrs	Activities by Clubs and Societies	HBL / NBS Ground
1500-1630 hrs	Closing Ceremony of NUST Online Summer School	USPCAS-E
1700-1800 hrs	Break	
1600-2130 hrs	Stalls by Clubs and Societies	SCME Ground
1800-2130 hrs	Cultural Night (Musical performance by NMS/NUSTian)	SCME Ground

# Day-5: Fri 6<sup>th</sup> Sep, 2024

Time	Event	Location
0900 hrs	Arrival of Freshmen	All Schools
0930-1230 hrs	Inter School Visits & Dte/ Facilities	All Schools
1230-1500 hrs	Lunch / Jumma Prayer Break	
1500-1700 hrs	Closing Ceremony	Jinnah Auditorium / NET Exam Hall as backup
1700-1830 hrs	Break / Prayer Break	Open
1830-2200 hrs	DJ Night	SCME Ground